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Atlantic Sunrise Project — PA DEP Chapter 105 Joint Permit Application

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC

Wyoming County

Attachment C - Act 14 Notification Letters

Transco has provided notification letters to all Municipalities and Counties affected by the
Project; however the Project is governed by the Natural Gas Act with the Federal Energy
Regulatory Commission (FERC) having exclusive jurisdiction over siting. Therefore, local

zoning is preempted.



QTRC

Resuits you can rely on

Liberty Technology Center
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

July 2, 2015

FEDERAL EXPRESS TRACKING (8083 5082 3351)

Wyoming County Commissioners
Wyoming County Courthouse

1 Courthouse Square
Tunkhannock. PA 18657

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
Wyoming County
Pennsylvania Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167 Notification

Dear Wyoming County Commissioners:

In accordance with Section 1905-A of the Commonwealth Administrative Code, as amended by Act 14, written notification
of proposed construction activities must be provided to all applicable municipalities and counties at least 30 days prior to
the issuance of Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) permits; therefore, the purpose of this letter
is to inform the Commissioners that TRC Solutions (TRC) intends to submit a Chapter 105 Water Obstruction and
Encroachment Permit (Chapter 105) to the PADEP and an Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit (ESCGP-2) to
the Wyoming County Conservation District on behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC (Transco), a
subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P. (Williams) for the above referenced Project.

Additionally, this notification serves as Act 167 notification related to Stormwater Consistency, and required by the Chapter
105 and ESCGP-2 permit applications.

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC. (Transco), a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P. (Williams), submitted an
application to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC or Commission) for a Certificate of Public Convenience
and Necessity (Certificate) for the Project on March 25, 2015.

The Project is an expansion of the existing Transco natural gas transmission system that will enable Transco to provide 1.7
million dekatherms per day (MMDth/d) of incremental firm transportation of natural gas from the Marcellus Shale production
areas in northern Pennsylvania to its existing market areas, extending to as far south as the Station 85 Pooling Point in
Choctaw County, Alabama. The Project includes modifications to the existing Transco Mainline system to reverse the
direction of flow, enabling new north-to-south capabilities (bi-directional flow) to transport this new source of natural gas to
existing markets. The Project consists of the following primary components within Pennsylvania:

57.3 miles of new 30-inch-diameter and 125.2 miles of 42-inch-diameter greenfield pipeline;

2.9 miles of new 36-inch-diameter and 8.6 miles of 42-inch-diameter pipeline loops;

Two new compressor stations;

Additional ancillary facilities, such as mainline valves (MLVSs), cathodic protection, communication facilities, and
internal inspection device (e.g., pig) launchers and receivers;

¢ Two new meter stations and three new regulator stations with interconnecting piping;

e Additional compression and related modifications to one existing compressor stations; and

e Modification to an existing meter station for use of shared facilities with a new meter station;

If FERC issues a Certificate for the Project and Transco obtains the applicable permits and authorizations, Transco
anticipates that construction of the Project will begin by July 2016 to meet an in-service date of July 1, 2017.



Applicant Contact: Roberta Zwier
Manager, Environmental Permitting, Atlantic-Gulf Operating Area
2800 Post Oak Blvd., Level 6
Houston, Texas 77056

Section 1905A of the Commonwealth Administrative Code, as amended by Act 14, requires applicants for PA DEP permits
to provide written notice to municipalities and counties where the project is located 30 days in advance of PA DEP’s decision
to issue or deny the permit.

Please submit any comments concerning the landuse aspects of the Chapter 105 application for portions of the Project
located in your county within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to the Waterways and Wetland Program at the
following address:

PADEP Northcentral Regional Office
208 West Third Street, Suite 101
Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17701-6448
(570) 327-3565

Please submit any comments concerning the landuse aspects of the Chapter 102 application for portions of the Project
located in your county within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to the Waterways and Wetland Program,attention
Mark Lonergan, at the following address:

Mark Lonergan

Reading District Office

1005 Cross Roads Boulevard
Reading, PA 19605

Phone: (610) 916-0100

Enclosed is the General Information Form (GIF) (Attachment A) for the permit application, a project location map
(Attachment B), and a Municipal Land Use letter (Attachment C) that is to be submitted with the permit application to
PADEP. In addition, per ESCGP-2 requirements, the completed ESCGP-2 Notice of Intent (NOI) is included as Attachment
D.

Please complete the Municipal Land Use Letter (Attachment C) and return within 30 days of the receipt of this letter to:

Steve Crescenzo

TRC Environmental Corporation
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Please do not send this letter to the PADEP, as we must include it with our permit application. Should you have any
qguestions or concerns regarding this notification, please contact John Zimmer at (978)-697-0854 or via email at
jzimmer@trcsolutions.com.

Sincerely

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Enclosures: PADEP GIF Form (unsigned)
Project Location Map
Sample Land Use Letter
ESCGP-2 Notice of Intent



ATTACHMENT A

PADEP GENERAL INFORMATION FORM (GIF)



ATTACHMENT B

PROJECT LOCATION MAP



ATTACHMENT C

MUNICIPAL LAND USE LETTER



Date:

To: Steven R. Crescenzo
TRC Solutions
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

From: Wyoming County

Re: Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC
Atlantic Sunrise Pipeline
Wyoming County

The municipality of states that it:

1  has adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.
If yes, please provide date of adoption:

1  has not adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.

The County of Wyoming states that it:
[0  has adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

1  has not adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

If applicable:

The municipality of states that its zoning ordinance is generally consistent with its municipal comprehensive plan and the
county comprehensive plan.

The above referenced proposed project

[1  meets the provisions of the local zoning ordinance

If zoning approval is required for the project to proceed, the above referenced project:
1  has received zoning approval.

[1  has not received zoning approval.

If the proposed project has not received zoning approval:

What is the status of the zoning request for the proposed project? (e.g., Special Exception Approval from the Zoning Hearing
Board required, Conditional Use approval from the Governing Body required)




Is there a legal challenge by the applicant with regard to zoning for the proposed project?

Name and Contact Information for Municipal Zoning Officer:

Additional Comments (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Submitted By:

Name:

Title:

Address:

Phone
Number:

Email:

Signature:

Date:




ATTACHMENT D

ESCGP-2
NOTICE OF INTENT



Crescenzo, Steven

From: Zimmer, John

Sent: Wednesday, July 15, 2015 9:22 AM
To: Crescenzo, Steven

Cc: Blascovich, Sara

Subject: FW: Atlantic Sunrise Project

Steve,

Is this something we can pull and send for Wyoming County? Or is it a generic section? Let me know what you think so
we can respond. Thanks!

John

From: Lynnelle Bennett [mailto:lbennett@wycopa.org]
Sent: Wednesday, July 15, 2015 8:47 AM

To: Zimmer, John

Subject: Atlantic Sunrise Project

John,

| have received the documents for the Atlantic Sunrise Project for Wyoming County’s Review. | was wondering if you
could provide me additional information relating to the ESCGP-2 NOI. Section E.4 provides a summary description of
Site Restoration BMP’s identified in the PCSM. However, the volumes of stormwater treated and acres treated columns
for the majority of the BMP’s refers to Section 1.2.10. | am assuming that this reference is to a section in the

PCSM. Also, Section F.4 is a similar situation for the Post Construction BMP’s and their volume and acres treated. Can
you please provide this information to me? You can send it as a pdf. If there are any questions, please feel free to
contact me. | look forward to receiving this information.

Thanks,

[f/(/(e//e M 5&/{/{&&‘5, A

Director of Planning

Wyoming County

One Courthouse Square
Third Floor
Tunkhannock, PA 18657
P:570.996.2268
WWW.WYCOpPa.org




Crescenzo, Steven

From: Lynnelle Bennett <lbennett@wycopa.org>
Sent: Thursday, July 23, 2015 1:42 PM

To: Zimmer, John

Cc: Crescenzo, Steven

Subject: Wyoming County- Atlantic Sunrise Project
John,

| contacted you about a week ago in regards to information concerning the NOI for the Atlantic Sunrise Project in
Wyoming County. | have not been contacted or provided the information that | requested. Can you please contact me
about this information or forward it to me? It was the information that is referred to on the NOI as being contained in
Section 1.2.10. If there are any questions please feel free to contact me.

Thanks!

Z%/(/(a//e M 5@/{/{@#, A

Director of Planning

Wyoming County

One Courthouse Square
Third Floor
Tunkhannock, PA 18657
P:570.996.2268
WWW.WYCOpPa.org




Date: 20|

To: Steven R. Crescenzo
TRC Solutions
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

From: Wyoming County

Re: Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC
Atlantic Sunrise Pipeline
Wyoming County

Comty
The mu-n%%ﬁrof states that it:

has adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.

If yes, please provide date of adoption: 1997 - c;...q.u..ﬁa u-(aé-@/w@

[J  has not adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.

The County of Wyoming states that it:

[J  has adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

& has not adopted a county zoning ordinance, ere-mtricipat-orjoint-mtnicipat-zoning-erdinance:

If applicable:

The municipality of states that its zoning ordinance is generally consistent with its municipal comprehensive plan and the
county comprehensive plan.

The above referenced proposed project

[J  meets the provisions of the local zoning ordinance

If zoning approval is required for the project to proceed, the above referenced project:
1  has received zoning approval.

L]  has not received zoning approval.

If the proposed project has not received zoning approval:

What is the status of the zoning request for the proposed project? (e.g., Special Exception Approval from the Zoning Hearing
Board required, Conditional Use approval from the Governing Body required)




Is there a legal challenge by the applicant with regard to zoning for the proposed project?

Name and Contact Information for Municipal Zoning Officer:

Additional Comments (attach additional sheets if necessary):

- REQuesteo Aooitias) 14for

Submitted By:
Moo LyuELLE M. ReiETT
Title: "D 2eCTor of —PLMAH‘; C\AL’PH""H C“""‘Tib
Address: ONE Cowntnant Davace, [ oalitande , PA | 1857
Phone
Number: S576-910- 2268
Email: \\aa'ume\,ﬁcﬁ?n. oeg
Signature: b—;iy__Q_Q/\ H ; w
Date: 8 / 2, / 1S




QTRC

Resuits you can rely on

Liberty Technology Center
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

July 2, 2015

CERTIFIED MAIL (7013 2250 0000 5626 2612)

Clinton Township Board of Supervisors
ATTN: Karen S. Simon

P.O. Box 256, Creek Road
Factoryville, PA 18419

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
Clinton Township, Wyoming County
Pennsylvania Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167 Notification

Dear Clinton Township Supervisors:

In accordance with Section 1905-A of the Commonwealth Administrative Code, as amended by Act 14, written notification
of proposed construction activities must be provided to all applicable municipalities and counties at least 30 days prior to
the issuance of Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) permits; therefore, the purpose of this letter
is to inform the Supervisors that TRC Solutions (TRC) intends to submit a Chapter 105 Water Obstruction and Encroachment
Permit (Chapter 105) to the PADEP and an Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit (ESCGP-2) to the Wyoming
County Conservation District on behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC (Transco), a subsidiary of
Williams Partners L.P. (Williams) for the above referenced Project.

Additionally, this notification serves as Act 167 notification related to Stormwater Consistency, and required by the Chapter
105 and ESCGP-2 permit applications.

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC. (Transco), a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P. (Williams), submitted an
application to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC or Commission) for a Certificate of Public Convenience
and Necessity (Certificate) for the Project on March 25, 2015.

The Project is an expansion of the existing Transco natural gas transmission system that will enable Transco to provide 1.7
million dekatherms per day (MMDth/d) of incremental firm transportation of natural gas from the Marcellus Shale production
areas in northern Pennsylvania to its existing market areas, extending to as far south as the Station 85 Pooling Point in
Choctaw County, Alabama. The Project includes modifications to the existing Transco Mainline system to reverse the
direction of flow, enabling new north-to-south capabilities (bi-directional flow) to transport this new source of natural gas to
existing markets. The Project consists of the following primary components within Pennsylvania:

57.3 miles of new 30-inch-diameter and 125.2 miles of 42-inch-diameter greenfield pipeline;

2.9 miles of new 36-inch-diameter and 8.6 miles of 42-inch-diameter pipeline loops;

Two new compressor stations;

Additional ancillary facilities, such as mainline valves (MLVS), cathodic protection, communication facilities, and
internal inspection device (e.g., pig) launchers and receivers;

¢ Two new meter stations and three new regulator stations with interconnecting piping;

e Additional compression and related modifications to one existing compressor stations; and

e Modification to an existing meter station for use of shared facilities with a new meter station;

If FERC issues a Certificate for the Project and Transco obtains the applicable permits and authorizations, Transco
anticipates that construction of the Project will begin by July 2016 to meet an in-service date of July 1, 2017.



Applicant Contact: Roberta Zwier
Manager, Environmental Permitting, Atlantic-Gulf Operating Area
2800 Post Oak Blvd., Level 6
Houston, Texas 77056

Section 1905A of the Commonwealth Administrative Code, as amended by Act 14, requires applicants for PA DEP permits
to provide written notice to municipalities and counties where the project is located 30 days in advance of PA DEP’s decision
to issue or deny the permit.

Please submit any comments concerning the landuse aspects of the Chapter 105 application for portions of the Project
located in your township within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to the Waterways and Wetland Program at the
following address:

PADEP Northcentral Regional Office
208 West Third Street, Suite 101
Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17701-6448
(570) 327-3565

Please submit any comments concerning the landuse aspects of the Chapter 102 application for portions of the Project
located in your township within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to the Waterways and Wetland
Program,attention Mark Lonergan, at the following address:

Mark Lonergan

Reading District Office

1005 Cross Roads Boulevard
Reading, PA 19605

Phone: (610) 916-0100

Enclosed is the General Information Form (GIF) (Attachment A) for the permit application, a project location map
(Attachment B), and a Municipal Land Use letter (Attachment C) that is to be submitted with the permit application to
PADEP. In addition, per ESCGP-2 requirements, the completed ESCGP-2 Notice of Intent (NOI) is included as Attachment
D.

Please complete the Municipal Land Use Letter (Attachment C) and return within 30 days of the receipt of this letter to:

Steve Crescenzo

TRC Environmental Corporation
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Please do not send this letter to the PADEP, as we must include it with our permit application. Should you have any
qguestions or concerns regarding this notification, please contact John Zimmer at (978)-697-0854 or via email at
jzimmer@trcsolutions.com.

Sincerely

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Enclosures: PADEP GIF Form (unsigned)
Project Location Map
Sample Land Use Letter
ESCGP-2 Notice of Intent



ATTACHMENT A

PADEP GENERAL INFORMATION FORM (GIF)



ATTACHMENT B

PROJECT LOCATION MAP



ATTACHMENT C

MUNICIPAL LAND USE LETTER



Date:

To: Steven R. Crescenzo
TRC Solutions
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

From: Clinton Township, Wyoming County

Re: Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC
Atlantic Sunrise Pipeline
Clinton Township, Wyoming County

The municipality of Clinton Township states that it:

1  has adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.
If yes, please provide date of adoption:

L1  has not adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.

The County of Wyoming states that it:
[1  has adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

1  has not adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

If applicable:

The municipality of Clinton Township states that its zoning ordinance is generally consistent with its municipal comprehensive
plan and the county comprehensive plan.

The above referenced proposed project

[1  meets the provisions of the local zoning ordinance

If zoning approval is required for the project to proceed, the above referenced project:
1  has received zoning approval.

[1  has not received zoning approval.

If the proposed project has not received zoning approval:

What is the status of the zoning request for the proposed project? (e.g., Special Exception Approval from the Zoning Hearing
Board required, Conditional Use approval from the Governing Body required)




Is there a legal challenge by the applicant with regard to zoning for the proposed project?

Name and Contact Information for Municipal Zoning Officer:

Additional Comments (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Submitted By:

Name:

Title:

Address:

Phone
Number:

Email:

Signature:

Date:




ATTACHMENT D

ESCGP-2
NOTICE OF INTENT



QTRC

Resuits you can rely on

Liberty Technology Center
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

July 2, 2015

FEDERAL EXPRESS TRACKING (8083 5082 3330)

Eaton Township Supervisors
ATTN: Barbara Truax, Secretary
1331 Hunter Highway

P.O. Box 476

Tunkhannock, PA 18657

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
Eaton Township, Wyoming County
Pennsylvania Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167 Notification

Dear Eaton Township Supervisors:

In accordance with Section 1905-A of the Commonwealth Administrative Code, as amended by Act 14, written notification
of proposed construction activities must be provided to all applicable municipalities and counties at least 30 days prior to
the issuance of Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) permits; therefore, the purpose of this letter
is to inform the Supervisors that TRC Solutions (TRC) intends to submit a Chapter 105 Water Obstruction and Encroachment
Permit (Chapter 105) to the PADEP and an Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit (ESCGP-2) to the Wyoming
County Conservation District on behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC (Transco), a subsidiary of
Williams Partners L.P. (Williams) for the above referenced Project.

Additionally, this notification serves as Act 167 notification related to Stormwater Consistency, and required by the Chapter
105 and ESCGP-2 permit applications.

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC. (Transco), a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P. (Williams), submitted an
application to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC or Commission) for a Certificate of Public Convenience
and Necessity (Certificate) for the Project on March 25, 2015.

The Project is an expansion of the existing Transco natural gas transmission system that will enable Transco to provide 1.7
million dekatherms per day (MMDth/d) of incremental firm transportation of natural gas from the Marcellus Shale production
areas in northern Pennsylvania to its existing market areas, extending to as far south as the Station 85 Pooling Point in
Choctaw County, Alabama. The Project includes modifications to the existing Transco Mainline system to reverse the
direction of flow, enabling new north-to-south capabilities (bi-directional flow) to transport this new source of natural gas to
existing markets. The Project consists of the following primary components within Pennsylvania:

57.3 miles of new 30-inch-diameter and 125.2 miles of 42-inch-diameter greenfield pipeline;

2.9 miles of new 36-inch-diameter and 8.6 miles of 42-inch-diameter pipeline loops;

Two new compressor stations;

Additional ancillary facilities, such as mainline valves (MLVs), cathodic protection, communication facilities, and
internal inspection device (e.g., pig) launchers and receivers;

e Two new meter stations and three new regulator stations with interconnecting piping;

e Additional compression and related modifications to one existing compressor stations; and

¢ Modification to an existing meter station for use of shared facilities with a new meter station;

If FERC issues a Certificate for the Project and Transco obtains the applicable permits and authorizations, Transco
anticipates that construction of the Project will begin by July 2016 to meet an in-service date of July 1, 2017.



Applicant Contact: Roberta Zwier
Manager, Environmental Permitting, Atlantic-Gulf Operating Area
2800 Post Oak Blvd., Level 6
Houston, Texas 77056

Section 1905A of the Commonwealth Administrative Code, as amended by Act 14, requires applicants for PA DEP permits
to provide written notice to municipalities and counties where the project is located 30 days in advance of PA DEP’s decision
to issue or deny the permit.

Please submit any comments concerning the landuse aspects of the Chapter 105 application for portions of the Project
located in your township within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to the Waterways and Wetland Program at the
following address:

PADEP Northcentral Regional Office
208 West Third Street, Suite 101
Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17701-6448
(570) 327-3565

Please submit any comments concerning the landuse aspects of the Chapter 102 application for portions of the Project
located in your township within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to the Waterways and Wetland
Program,attention Mark Lonergan, at the following address:

Mark Lonergan

Reading District Office

1005 Cross Roads Boulevard
Reading, PA 19605

Phone: (610) 916-0100

Enclosed is the General Information Form (GIF) (Attachment A) for the permit application, a project location map
(Attachment B), and a Municipal Land Use letter (Attachment C) that is to be submitted with the permit application to
PADEP. In addition, per ESCGP-2 requirements, the completed ESCGP-2 Notice of Intent (NOI) is included as Attachment
D.

Please complete the Municipal Land Use Letter (Attachment C) and return within 30 days of the receipt of this letter to:

Steve Crescenzo

TRC Environmental Corporation
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Please do not send this letter to the PADEP, as we must include it with our permit application. Should you have any
questions or concerns regarding this notification, please contact John Zimmer at (978)-697-0854 or via email at
jzimmer@trcsolutions.com.

Sincerely,

{/ ?fv —

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Enclosures: PADEP GIF Form (unsigned)
Project Location Map
Sample Land Use Letter
ESCGP-2 Notice of Intent



ATTACHMENT A

PADEP GENERAL INFORMATION FORM (GIF)



ATTACHMENT B

PROJECT LOCATION MAP



ATTACHMENT C

MUNICIPAL LAND USE LETTER



Date:

To: Steven R. Crescenzo
TRC Solutions
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

From: Easton Township, Wyoming County

Re: Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC
Atlantic Sunrise Pipeline
Eaton Township, Wyoming County

The municipality of Eaton Township states that it:

1  has adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.
If yes, please provide date of adoption:

1  has not adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.

The County of Wyoming states that it:
[0  has adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

1  has not adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

If applicable:

The municipality of EatonTownship states that its zoning ordinance is generally consistent with its municipal comprehensive
plan and the county comprehensive plan.

The above referenced proposed project

[1  meets the provisions of the local zoning ordinance

If zoning approval is required for the project to proceed, the above referenced project:
1  has received zoning approval.

[1  has not received zoning approval.

If the proposed project has not received zoning approval:

What is the status of the zoning request for the proposed project? (e.g., Special Exception Approval from the Zoning Hearing
Board required, Conditional Use approval from the Governing Body required)




Is there a legal challenge by the applicant with regard to zoning for the proposed project?

Name and Contact Information for Municipal Zoning Officer:

Additional Comments (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Submitted By:

Name:

Title:

Address:

Phone
Number:

Email:

Signature:

Date:




ATTACHMENT D

ESCGP-2
NOTICE OF INTENT



Date: 7/ ?{?/ Pl

To: Steven R. Crescenzo
TRC Solutions
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

From: Easton Township, Wyoming County

Re: Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC
Atlantic Sunrise Pipeline
Eaton Township, Wyoming County

The municipality of Eaton Township states that it:

]  has adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.
If yes, please provide date of adoption: 5’/1%/ 2003

[0  has not adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.
The County of Wyoming states that it:

.@/ has adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

1@6 has not adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

If applicable:

The municipality of EatonTownship states that its zoning ordinance is generally consistent with its municipal comprehensive
plan and the county comprehensive plan.

The above referenced proposed project

E{ meets the provisions of the local zoning ordinance

If zoning approvalis required for the project to proceed, the above referenced project:

Food, //-}‘? gf/m s e
X pproval. Céfencf\j . //w 7 é@ l‘_{zﬂ-/ﬁ'@

If the proposed project has not received zoning approval:

_as received zoning approval

has not received Z

What is the status of the zoning request for the proposed project? (e.g., Special Exception Approval from the Zoning Hearing
Board required, Conditional Use approval from the Governing Body required)




Is there a legal challenge by the applicant with regard to zoning for the proposed project? N’J’

Name and Contact Information for Municipal Zoning Officer:

U\)(‘s@ DS G0 el B340

Additional Comments (attach additional sheets if necessary):.

Submitted By:

N y 3 .
okl : \Gre Uk)cv‘-e)d‘:

Title: P cmmq O[:( e

Address: 1033/ m 71'6“1/ /7‘}0_}\/ TU{JM’( ?’? LI o

Phone

Number: ST0 V60 B33 O
Email:

Signature: : -/{;7 /4’//,_/_/—)

Date: C /ég / )5




Date:

To: Steven R. Crescenzo
TRC Solutions
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Eaton
From: Easton Township, Wyoming County

Re: Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC
Atlantic Sunrise Pipeline
Eaton Township, Wyoming County

The municipality of Eaton Township states that it:

has adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.
If yes, please provide date of adoption: 5;24%/ A0O3

[0 has not adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.

The County of Wyoming states that it:
[0 has adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

FA.  has not adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

If applicable:

The municipality of EatonTownship states that its zoning ordinance is generally consistent with its municipal comprehensive
plan and the county comprehensive plan.

The above referenced proposed project

E’i meets the provisions of the local zoning ordinance

If zoning approval is required for the project to proceed, the above referenced project:

0 has received zoning approval.

[0  has not received zoning approval.

If the proposed project has not received zoning approval:

What is the status of the zoning request for the proposed project? (e.g., Special Exception Approval from the Zoning Hearing
Board required, Conditional Use approval from the Governing Body required)




Is there a legal challenge by the applicant with regard to zoning for the proposed project? ,\[C’

Name and Contact Information for Municipal Zoning Officer:

eve 'U\)cso DS S0 Thd 534:10)

Additional Comments (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Submitted By:

Name: -\_)(—Bre C}\)a‘-o d e,

Title: I 07»: - Oa} cluf—«
S

Address: /055/ f’ﬁ/l M )LC;,/ /7/LU>/ 7—;{)/{_ g /CS.'Q‘S“

Phone _
Number: S5 70 Pl e bl

Email:

Signature:

e G7) )i

o



QTRC

Resuits you can rely on

Liberty Technology Center
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

July 2, 2015

CERTIFIED MAIL (7013 2250 0000 5626 2605)

Falls Township Supervisors
ATTN: Christine Shook
R.R. 2, Box 12

Falls, PA 18615

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
FallsTownship, Wyoming County
Pennsylvania Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167 Notification

Dear Falls Township Supervisors:

In accordance with Section 1905-A of the Commonwealth Administrative Code, as amended by Act 14, written notification
of proposed construction activities must be provided to all applicable municipalities and counties at least 30 days prior to
the issuance of Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) permits; therefore, the purpose of this letter
is to inform the Supervisors that TRC Solutions (TRC) intends to submit a Chapter 105 Water Obstruction and Encroachment
Permit (Chapter 105) to the PADEP and an Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit (ESCGP-2) to the Wyoming
County Conservation District on behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC (Transco), a subsidiary of
Williams Partners L.P. (Williams) for the above referenced Project.

Additionally, this notification serves as Act 167 notification related to Stormwater Consistency, and required by the Chapter
105 and ESCGP-2 permit applications.

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC. (Transco), a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P. (Williams), submitted an
application to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC or Commission) for a Certificate of Public Convenience
and Necessity (Certificate) for the Project on March 25, 2015.

The Project is an expansion of the existing Transco natural gas transmission system that will enable Transco to provide 1.7
million dekatherms per day (MMDth/d) of incremental firm transportation of natural gas from the Marcellus Shale production
areas in northern Pennsylvania to its existing market areas, extending to as far south as the Station 85 Pooling Point in
Choctaw County, Alabama. The Project includes modifications to the existing Transco Mainline system to reverse the
direction of flow, enabling new north-to-south capabilities (bi-directional flow) to transport this new source of natural gas to
existing markets. The Project consists of the following primary components within Pennsylvania:

57.3 miles of new 30-inch-diameter and 125.2 miles of 42-inch-diameter greenfield pipeline;

2.9 miles of new 36-inch-diameter and 8.6 miles of 42-inch-diameter pipeline loops;

Two new compressor stations;

Additional ancillary facilities, such as mainline valves (MLVSs), cathodic protection, communication facilities, and
internal inspection device (e.g., pig) launchers and receivers;

¢ Two new meter stations and three new regulator stations with interconnecting piping;

e Additional compression and related modifications to one existing compressor stations; and

e Modification to an existing meter station for use of shared facilities with a new meter station;

If FERC issues a Certificate for the Project and Transco obtains the applicable permits and authorizations, Transco
anticipates that construction of the Project will begin by July 2016 to meet an in-service date of July 1, 2017.



Applicant Contact: Roberta Zwier
Manager, Environmental Permitting, Atlantic-Gulf Operating Area
2800 Post Oak Blvd., Level 6
Houston, Texas 77056

Section 1905A of the Commonwealth Administrative Code, as amended by Act 14, requires applicants for PA DEP permits
to provide written notice to municipalities and counties where the project is located 30 days in advance of PA DEP’s decision
to issue or deny the permit.

Please submit any comments concerning the landuse aspects of the Chapter 105 application for portions of the Project
located in your township within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to the Waterways and Wetland Program at the
following address:

PADEP Northcentral Regional Office
208 West Third Street, Suite 101
Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17701-6448
(570) 327-3565

Please submit any comments concerning the landuse aspects of the Chapter 102 application for portions of the Project
located in your township within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to the Waterways and Wetland
Program,attention Mark Lonergan, at the following address:

Mark Lonergan

Reading District Office

1005 Cross Roads Boulevard
Reading, PA 19605

Phone: (610) 916-0100

Enclosed is the General Information Form (GIF) (Attachment A) for the permit application, a project location map
(Attachment B), and a Municipal Land Use letter (Attachment C) that is to be submitted with the permit application to
PADEP. In addition, per ESCGP-2 requirements, the completed ESCGP-2 Notice of Intent (NOI) is included as Attachment
D.

Please complete the Municipal Land Use Letter (Attachment C) and return within 30 days of the receipt of this letter to:

Steve Crescenzo

TRC Environmental Corporation
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Please do not send this letter to the PADEP, as we must include it with our permit application. Should you have any
qguestions or concerns regarding this notification, please contact John Zimmer at (978)-697-0854 or via email at
jzimmer@trcsolutions.com.

Sincerely

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Enclosures: PADEP GIF Form (unsigned)
Project Location Map
Sample Land Use Letter
ESCGP-2 Notice of Intent



ATTACHMENT A

PADEP GENERAL INFORMATION FORM (GIF)



ATTACHMENT B

PROJECT LOCATION MAP



ATTACHMENT C

MUNICIPAL LAND USE LETTER



Date:

To: Steven R. Crescenzo
TRC Solutions
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

From: Falls Township, Wyoming County

Re: Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC
Atlantic Sunrise Pipeline
Falls Township, Wyoming County

The municipality of Falls Township states that it:

1  has adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.
If yes, please provide date of adoption:

L1  has not adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.

The County of Wyoming states that it:
[1  has adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

1  has not adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

If applicable:

The municipality of Falls Township states that its zoning ordinance is generally consistent with its municipal comprehensive
plan and the county comprehensive plan.

The above referenced proposed project

[1  meets the provisions of the local zoning ordinance

If zoning approval is required for the project to proceed, the above referenced project:
1  has received zoning approval.

[1  has not received zoning approval.

If the proposed project has not received zoning approval:

What is the status of the zoning request for the proposed project? (e.g., Special Exception Approval from the Zoning Hearing
Board required, Conditional Use approval from the Governing Body required)




Is there a legal challenge by the applicant with regard to zoning for the proposed project?

Name and Contact Information for Municipal Zoning Officer:

Additional Comments (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Submitted By:

Name:

Title:

Address:

Phone
Number:

Email:

Signature:

Date:




ATTACHMENT D

ESCGP-2
NOTICE OF INTENT



Date: Z / ;7: 7/ ( 7

To: Steven R. Crescenzo
TRC Solutions .
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

From: Falls Township, Wyoming County

Re: Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC
Atlantic Sunrise Pipeline
Falls Township, Wyoming County

The municipality of Falls Township states that it:

ﬂ has adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.
If yes, please provide date of adoption: 7 //7/0 3 2oniny S AL D D[ on 06 /29/0y

S ((l:;‘ LS Hd oomé o
(] has not adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.

MW N ] c.‘f, F ii} T wo ‘L1r'.._\
The County-oi-Myoming states that it
M has adopted a county zoning ordinance,@a‘i})rjoim-municipal zoning ordinance.
[J  has notadopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.
If applicable:

The municipality of Falls Township states that its zoning ordinance is generally consistent with its municipal comprehensive
plan and the county comprehensive plan.

The above referenced propeosed project

[7)  meets the provisions of the local zoning ordinance

If zoning approval is required for the project to proceed, the above referenced project:
[J  has received zoning approval.

R( has not received zoning approval.

If the proposed project has not received zoning approval’

What is the status of the zoning request for the proposed project? (e.g., Special Exception Approval from the Zoning Hearing
Board required, Conditional Use approval from the Governing Body required)




Is there a legal challenge by the applicant with regard to zoning for the proposed project?

Name and Contact Information for Municipal Zoning Officer:;

T%/e,lnawcl B!Kon - S0 3330705 egxt 3

(¢) ¢d  579- ¥ilY

Additional Comments (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Submitted By:
Name: L :
Richard D ixon
Title: - s
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=2 e \Lk ‘2(?{'_,,
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Phone .
Number: (579 388 wo30
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Signature:
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Date: —_
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ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

| am unsure as to the status of the zoning request for the
proposed project and unable to answer if the proposed project
meets the provisions of the local zoning and S.A.L.D.O. Pages
from the notice of intent (NOI) refer back to table 1.2.10, which
is not included. Falls Township has a floodplain ordinance and
any proposed new or expanded nonresidential uses would need
to meet Section 701 (Performance Standards). Please contact
Falls Township to address plans for metering stations,
contractor yards, staging areas etc. Any new driveway or
roadways either temporally or permanently constructed would
need Township permitting. Concerns have been raised as to
how pipeline setbacks and right of ways are being acquired and
recorded. Please let us know how these concerns are, or will be
addressed.



QTRC

Resuits you can rely on

Liberty Technology Center
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

July 2, 2015

FEDERAL EXPRESS TRACKING (8083 5082 3329)

Monroe Township Supervisors
ATTN: Arlene M. Traver, Secretary
2605 SR 29 South

Monroe Township, PA 18657

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
MonroeTownship, Wyoming County
Pennsylvania Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167 Notification

Dear Monroe Township Supervisors:

In accordance with Section 1905-A of the Commonwealth Administrative Code, as amended by Act 14, written notification
of proposed construction activities must be provided to all applicable municipalities and counties at least 30 days prior to
the issuance of Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) permits; therefore, the purpose of this letter
is to inform the Supervisors that TRC Solutions (TRC) intends to submit a Chapter 105 Water Obstruction and Encroachment
Permit (Chapter 105) to the PADEP and an Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit (ESCGP-2) to the Wyoming
County Conservation District on behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC (Transco), a subsidiary of
Williams Partners L.P. (Williams) for the above referenced Project.

Additionally, this notification serves as Act 167 notification related to Stormwater Consistency, and required by the Chapter
105 and ESCGP-2 permit applications.

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC. (Transco), a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P. (Williams), submitted an
application to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC or Commission) for a Certificate of Public Convenience
and Necessity (Certificate) for the Project on March 25, 2015.

The Project is an expansion of the existing Transco natural gas transmission system that will enable Transco to provide 1.7
million dekatherms per day (MMDth/d) of incremental firm transportation of natural gas from the Marcellus Shale production
areas in northern Pennsylvania to its existing market areas, extending to as far south as the Station 85 Pooling Point in
Choctaw County, Alabama. The Project includes modifications to the existing Transco Mainline system to reverse the
direction of flow, enabling new north-to-south capabilities (bi-directional flow) to transport this new source of natural gas to
existing markets. The Project consists of the following primary components within Pennsylvania:

57.3 miles of new 30-inch-diameter and 125.2 miles of 42-inch-diameter greenfield pipeline;

2.9 miles of new 36-inch-diameter and 8.6 miles of 42-inch-diameter pipeline loops;

Two new compressor stations;

Additional ancillary facilities, such as mainline valves (MLVS), cathodic protection, communication facilities, and
internal inspection device (e.g., pig) launchers and receivers;

¢ Two new meter stations and three new regulator stations with interconnecting piping;

e Additional compression and related modifications to one existing compressor stations; and

¢ Modification to an existing meter station for use of shared facilities with a new meter station;

If FERC issues a Certificate for the Project and Transco obtains the applicable permits and authorizations, Transco
anticipates that construction of the Project will begin by July 2016 to meet an in-service date of July 1, 2017.



Applicant Contact: Roberta Zwier
Manager, Environmental Permitting, Atlantic-Gulf Operating Area
2800 Post Oak Blvd., Level 6
Houston, Texas 77056

Section 1905A of the Commonwealth Administrative Code, as amended by Act 14, requires applicants for PA DEP permits
to provide written notice to municipalities and counties where the project is located 30 days in advance of PA DEP’s decision
to issue or deny the permit.

Please submit any comments concerning the landuse aspects of the Chapter 105 application for portions of the Project
located in your township within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to the Waterways and Wetland Program at the
following address:

PADEP Northcentral Regional Office
208 West Third Street, Suite 101
Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17701-6448
(570) 327-3565

Please submit any comments concerning the landuse aspects of the Chapter 102 application for portions of the Project
located in your township within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to the Waterways and Wetland
Program,attention Mark Lonergan, at the following address:

Mark Lonergan

Reading District Office

1005 Cross Roads Boulevard
Reading, PA 19605

Phone: (610) 916-0100

Enclosed is the General Information Form (GIF) (Attachment A) for the permit application, a project location map
(Attachment B), and a Municipal Land Use letter (Attachment C) that is to be submitted with the permit application to
PADEP. In addition, per ESCGP-2 requirements, the completed ESCGP-2 Notice of Intent (NOI) is included as Attachment
D.

Please complete the Municipal Land Use Letter (Attachment C) and return within 30 days of the receipt of this letter to:

Steve Crescenzo

TRC Environmental Corporation
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Please do not send this letter to the PADEP, as we must include it with our permit application. Should you have any
qguestions or concerns regarding this notification, please contact John Zimmer at (978)-697-0854 or via email at
jzimmer@trcsolutions.com.

Sincerely

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Enclosures: PADEP GIF Form (unsigned)
Project Location Map
Sample Land Use Letter
ESCGP-2 Notice of Intent



ATTACHMENT A

PADEP GENERAL INFORMATION FORM (GIF)



ATTACHMENT B

PROJECT LOCATION MAP



ATTACHMENT C

MUNICIPAL LAND USE LETTER



Date:

To: Steven R. Crescenzo
TRC Solutions
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

From: Monroe Township, Wyoming County

Re: Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC
Atlantic Sunrise Pipeline
Monroe Township, Wyoming County

The municipality of Monroe Township states that it:

1  has adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.
If yes, please provide date of adoption:

L1  has not adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.

The County of Wyoming states that it:
[0  has adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

1  has not adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

If applicable:

The municipality of Monroe

Township states that its zoning ordinance is generally consistent with its municipal comprehensive plan and the county

comprehensive plan.

The above referenced proposed project

1  meets the provisions of the local zoning ordinance

If zoning approval is required for the project to proceed, the above referenced project:

1  has received zoning approval.

1  has not received zoning approval.

If the proposed project has not received zoning approval:

What is the status of the zoning request for the proposed project? (e.g., Special Exception Approval from the Zoning Hearing
Board required, Conditional Use approval from the Governing Body required)



Is there a legal challenge by the applicant with regard to zoning for the proposed project?

Name and Contact Information for Municipal Zoning Officer:

Additional Comments (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Submitted By:

Name:

Title:

Address:

Phone
Number:

Email:

Signature:

Date:




ATTACHMENT D

ESCGP-2
NOTICE OF INTENT



Date: 2/30//§

To: Steven R. Crescenzo
TRC Solutions
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

From: MonroeTownship, Wyoming County

Re: Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC
Atlantic Sunrise Pipeline
Monroe Township, Wyoming County

The municipality of Monroe Township states that it:

.. has adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.
If yes, please provide date of adoption:

00 has not adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.

The County of Wyoming states that it:
[0 has adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

[J  has not adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

If applicable:

The municipality of Monroe Township states that its zoning ordinance is generally consistent with its municipal comprehensive
plan and the county comprehensive plan.

The above referenced proposed project

,E,j meets the provisions of the local zoning ordinance

If zoning approval is required for the project to proceed, the above referenced project:

[  has received zoning approval.

has not received zoni L £/ eod ' 10 s Yy e veEgy. red
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If the proposed project has not received zoning approval: ™ -

What is the status of the zoning request for the proposed project? (e.g., Special Exception Approval from the Zoning Hearing
Board required, Conditional Use approval from the Governing Body required) ‘




Is there a legal challenge by the applicant with regard to zoning for the proposed project? ,UC)

Name and Contact Information for Municipal Zoning Officer:
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Additional Comments (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Submitted By:
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QTRC

Resuits you can rely on

Liberty Technology Center
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

July 2, 2015

FEDERAL EXPRESS TRACKING (8083 5082 3318)

Nicholson Township Board of Supervisors
ATTN: Joann Ritter, Secretary

90 Padula Road

Tunkhannock, PA 18657

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
Nicholson Township, Wyoming County
Pennsylvania Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167 Notification

Dear Nicholson Township Supervisors:

In accordance with Section 1905-A of the Commonwealth Administrative Code, as amended by Act 14, written notification
of proposed construction activities must be provided to all applicable municipalities and counties at least 30 days prior to
the issuance of Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) permits; therefore, the purpose of this letter
is to inform the Supervisors that TRC Solutions (TRC) intends to submit a Chapter 105 Water Obstruction and Encroachment
Permit (Chapter 105) to the PADEP and an Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit (ESCGP-2) to the Wyoming
County Conservation District on behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC (Transco), a subsidiary of
Williams Partners L.P. (Williams) for the above referenced Project.

Additionally, this notification serves as Act 167 notification related to Stormwater Consistency, and required by the Chapter
105 and ESCGP-2 permit applications.

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC. (Transco), a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P. (Williams), submitted an
application to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC or Commission) for a Certificate of Public Convenience
and Necessity (Certificate) for the Project on March 25, 2015.

The Project is an expansion of the existing Transco natural gas transmission system that will enable Transco to provide 1.7
million dekatherms per day (MMDth/d) of incremental firm transportation of natural gas from the Marcellus Shale production
areas in northern Pennsylvania to its existing market areas, extending to as far south as the Station 85 Pooling Point in
Choctaw County, Alabama. The Project includes modifications to the existing Transco Mainline system to reverse the
direction of flow, enabling new north-to-south capabilities (bi-directional flow) to transport this new source of natural gas to
existing markets. The Project consists of the following primary components within Pennsylvania:

57.3 miles of new 30-inch-diameter and 125.2 miles of 42-inch-diameter greenfield pipeline;

2.9 miles of new 36-inch-diameter and 8.6 miles of 42-inch-diameter pipeline loops;

Two new compressor stations;

Additional ancillary facilities, such as mainline valves (MLVS), cathodic protection, communication facilities, and
internal inspection device (e.g., pig) launchers and receivers;

¢ Two new meter stations and three new regulator stations with interconnecting piping;

e Additional compression and related modifications to one existing compressor stations; and

e Modification to an existing meter station for use of shared facilities with a new meter station;

If FERC issues a Certificate for the Project and Transco obtains the applicable permits and authorizations, Transco
anticipates that construction of the Project will begin by July 2016 to meet an in-service date of July 1, 2017.



Applicant Contact: Roberta Zwier
Manager, Environmental Permitting, Atlantic-Gulf Operating Area
2800 Post Oak Blvd., Level 6
Houston, Texas 77056

Section 1905A of the Commonwealth Administrative Code, as amended by Act 14, requires applicants for PA DEP permits
to provide written notice to municipalities and counties where the project is located 30 days in advance of PA DEP’s decision
to issue or deny the permit.

Please submit any comments concerning the landuse aspects of the Chapter 105 application for portions of the Project
located in your township within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to the Waterways and Wetland Program at the
following address:

PADEP Northcentral Regional Office
208 West Third Street, Suite 101
Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17701-6448
(570) 327-3565

Please submit any comments concerning the landuse aspects of the Chapter 102 application for portions of the Project
located in your township within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to the Waterways and Wetland
Program,attention Mark Lonergan, at the following address:

Mark Lonergan

Reading District Office

1005 Cross Roads Boulevard
Reading, PA 19605

Phone: (610) 916-0100

Enclosed is the General Information Form (GIF) (Attachment A) for the permit application, a project location map
(Attachment B), and a Municipal Land Use letter (Attachment C) that is to be submitted with the permit application to
PADEP. In addition, per ESCGP-2 requirements, the completed ESCGP-2 Notice of Intent (NOI) is included as Attachment
D.

Please complete the Municipal Land Use Letter (Attachment C) and return within 30 days of the receipt of this letter to:

Steve Crescenzo

TRC Environmental Corporation
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Please do not send this letter to the PADEP, as we must include it with our permit application. Should you have any
qguestions or concerns regarding this notification, please contact John Zimmer at (978)-697-0854 or via email at
jzimmer@trcsolutions.com.

Sincerely

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Enclosures: PADEP GIF Form (unsigned)
Project Location Map
Sample Land Use Letter
ESCGP-2 Notice of Intent



ATTACHMENT A

PADEP GENERAL INFORMATION FORM (GIF)



ATTACHMENT B

PROJECT LOCATION MAP



ATTACHMENT C

MUNICIPAL LAND USE LETTER



Date:

To: Steven R. Crescenzo
TRC Solutions
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

From: Nicholson Township, Wyoming County

Re: Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC
Atlantic Sunrise Pipeline
Nicholson Township, Wyoming County

The municipality of Nicholson Township states that it:

1  has adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.
If yes, please provide date of adoption:

L1  has not adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.

The County of Wyoming states that it:
[1  has adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

1  has not adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

If applicable:

The municipality of Nicholson Township states that its zoning ordinance is generally consistent with its municipal
comprehensive plan and the county comprehensive plan.

The above referenced proposed project

[1  meets the provisions of the local zoning ordinance

If zoning approval is required for the project to proceed, the above referenced project:
1  has received zoning approval.

[1  has not received zoning approval.

If the proposed project has not received zoning approval:

What is the status of the zoning request for the proposed project? (e.g., Special Exception Approval from the Zoning Hearing
Board required, Conditional Use approval from the Governing Body required)




Is there a legal challenge by the applicant with regard to zoning for the proposed project?

Name and Contact Information for Municipal Zoning Officer:

Additional Comments (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Submitted By:

Name:

Title:

Address:

Phone
Number:

Email:

Signature:

Date:




ATTACHMENT D

ESCGP-2
NOTICE OF INTENT



QTRC

Resuits you can rely on

Liberty Technology Center
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

July 2, 2015

FEDERAL EXPRESS TRACKING (8083 5082 3307)

Northmoreland Township Supervisors
ATTN: Judy Rusinko, Secretary

15 Municipal Lane

Dallas, PA 18612

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
Northmoreland Township, Wyoming County
Pennsylvania Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167 Notification

Dear Northmoreland Township Supervisors:

In accordance with Section 1905-A of the Commonwealth Administrative Code, as amended by Act 14, written notification
of proposed construction activities must be provided to all applicable municipalities and counties at least 30 days prior to
the issuance of Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) permits; therefore, the purpose of this letter
is to inform the Supervisors that TRC Solutions (TRC) intends to submit a Chapter 105 Water Obstruction and Encroachment
Permit (Chapter 105) to the PADEP and an Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit (ESCGP-2) to the Wyoming
County Conservation District on behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC (Transco), a subsidiary of
Williams Partners L.P. (Williams) for the above referenced Project.

Additionally, this notification serves as Act 167 notification related to Stormwater Consistency, and required by the Chapter
105 and ESCGP-2 permit applications.

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC. (Transco), a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P. (Williams), submitted an
application to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC or Commission) for a Certificate of Public Convenience
and Necessity (Certificate) for the Project on March 25, 2015.

The Project is an expansion of the existing Transco natural gas transmission system that will enable Transco to provide 1.7
million dekatherms per day (MMDth/d) of incremental firm transportation of natural gas from the Marcellus Shale production
areas in northern Pennsylvania to its existing market areas, extending to as far south as the Station 85 Pooling Point in
Choctaw County, Alabama. The Project includes modifications to the existing Transco Mainline system to reverse the
direction of flow, enabling new north-to-south capabilities (bi-directional flow) to transport this new source of natural gas to
existing markets. The Project consists of the following primary components within Pennsylvania:

57.3 miles of new 30-inch-diameter and 125.2 miles of 42-inch-diameter greenfield pipeline;

2.9 miles of new 36-inch-diameter and 8.6 miles of 42-inch-diameter pipeline loops;

Two new compressor stations;

Additional ancillary facilities, such as mainline valves (MLVS), cathodic protection, communication facilities, and
internal inspection device (e.g., pig) launchers and receivers;

¢ Two new meter stations and three new regulator stations with interconnecting piping;

e Additional compression and related modifications to one existing compressor stations; and

e Modification to an existing meter station for use of shared facilities with a new meter station;

If FERC issues a Certificate for the Project and Transco obtains the applicable permits and authorizations, Transco
anticipates that construction of the Project will begin by July 2016 to meet an in-service date of July 1, 2017.



Applicant Contact: Roberta Zwier
Manager, Environmental Permitting, Atlantic-Gulf Operating Area
2800 Post Oak Blvd., Level 6
Houston, Texas 77056

Section 1905A of the Commonwealth Administrative Code, as amended by Act 14, requires applicants for PA DEP permits
to provide written notice to municipalities and counties where the project is located 30 days in advance of PA DEP’s decision
to issue or deny the permit.

Please submit any comments concerning the landuse aspects of the Chapter 105 application for portions of the Project
located in your township within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to the Waterways and Wetland Program at the
following address:

PADEP Northcentral Regional Office
208 West Third Street, Suite 101
Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17701-6448
(570) 327-3565

Please submit any comments concerning the landuse aspects of the Chapter 102 application for portions of the Project
located in your township within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to the Waterways and Wetland
Program,attention Mark Lonergan, at the following address:

Mark Lonergan

Reading District Office

1005 Cross Roads Boulevard
Reading, PA 19605

Phone: (610) 916-0100

Enclosed is the General Information Form (GIF) (Attachment A) for the permit application, a project location map
(Attachment B), and a Municipal Land Use letter (Attachment C) that is to be submitted with the permit application to
PADEP. In addition, per ESCGP-2 requirements, the completed ESCGP-2 Notice of Intent (NOI) is included as Attachment
D.

Please complete the Municipal Land Use Letter (Attachment C) and return within 30 days of the receipt of this letter to:

Steve Crescenzo

TRC Environmental Corporation
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Please do not send this letter to the PADEP, as we must include it with our permit application. Should you have any
qguestions or concerns regarding this notification, please contact John Zimmer at (978)-697-0854 or via email at
jzimmer@trcsolutions.com.

Sincerely

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Enclosures: PADEP GIF Form (unsigned)
Project Location Map
Sample Land Use Letter
ESCGP-2 Notice of Intent



ATTACHMENT A

PADEP GENERAL INFORMATION FORM (GIF)



ATTACHMENT B

PROJECT LOCATION MAP



ATTACHMENT C

MUNICIPAL LAND USE LETTER



Date:

To: Steven R. Crescenzo
TRC Solutions
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

From: Northmoreland Township, Wyoming County

Re: Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC
Atlantic Sunrise Pipeline
Northmoreland Township, Wyoming County

The municipality of Northmoreland Township states that it:

1  has adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.
If yes, please provide date of adoption:

L1  has not adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.

The County of Wyoming states that it:
[1  has adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

1  has not adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

If applicable:

The municipality of Northmoreland Township states that its zoning ordinance is generally consistent with its municipal
comprehensive plan and the county comprehensive plan.

The above referenced proposed project

[1  meets the provisions of the local zoning ordinance

If zoning approval is required for the project to proceed, the above referenced project:
1  has received zoning approval.

[1  has not received zoning approval.

If the proposed project has not received zoning approval:

What is the status of the zoning request for the proposed project? (e.g., Special Exception Approval from the Zoning Hearing
Board required, Conditional Use approval from the Governing Body required)




Is there a legal challenge by the applicant with regard to zoning for the proposed project?

Name and Contact Information for Municipal Zoning Officer:

Additional Comments (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Submitted By:

Name:

Title:

Address:

Phone
Number:

Email:

Signature:

Date:




ATTACHMENT D

ESCGP-2
NOTICE OF INTENT



Date: /) /7/ é??/ gots

To: Steven R. Crescenzo
TRC Solutions
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

From: Northmoreland Township, Wyoming County

Re: Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC
Atlantic Sunrise Pipeline
Northmoreland Township, Wyoming County

The municipality of Northmoreland Township states that it:

has adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.
If yes, please provide date of adoption: _2. &© 3

00 has not adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan. -

N S
The County-oftWeming Sl
1  has adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

B4 has not adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

If applicable:

The municipality of Northmoreland Township states that its zoning ordinance is generally consistent with its municipal
comprehensive plan and the county comprehensive plan.

The above referenced proposed project

[0 meets the provisions of the local zoning ordinance

If zoning approval is required for the project to proceed, the above referenced project:
[0 has received zoning approval.

[J  has not received zoning approval.

If the proposed project has not received zoning approval:

What is the status of the zoning request for the proposed project? (e.g., Special Exception Approval from the Zoning Hearing
Board required, Conditional Use approval from the Governing Body required)




Is there a legal challenge by the applicant with regard to zoning for the proposed project?

Name and Contact Information for Municipal Zoning Officer:

Additional Comments (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Submitted By:
N : )
AL P awl (aq Ces
Title: Soupervisor
Address: &l /Q rPPLE [Broo K Rd. Jonbhannock (3 FosF
Phone 5706 ~333-Heoo
Number: [P Orpice 570-333- HOET
Email: pg FS i @ g imeet (.Com
Signature:
Date: 0'7/&‘77/:%/3"“




QTRC

Resuits you can rely on

Liberty Technology Center
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

July 2, 2015

FEDERAL EXPRESS TRACKING (8083 5082 3292)

Overfield Township Board of Supervisors
ATTN: Susan Smith, Secretary

775 Lower Mill City Road

Dalton, PA 18414

Re: Atlantic Sunrise Project
Overfield Township, Wyoming County
Pennsylvania Acts 14, 67, 68, 127, and 167 Notification

Dear Overfield Township Supervisors:

In accordance with Section 1905-A of the Commonwealth Administrative Code, as amended by Act 14, written notification
of proposed construction activities must be provided to all applicable municipalities and counties at least 30 days prior to
the issuance of Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) permits; therefore, the purpose of this letter
is to inform the Supervisors that TRC Solutions (TRC) intends to submit a Chapter 105 Water Obstruction and Encroachment
Permit (Chapter 105) to the PADEP and an Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit (ESCGP-2) to the Wyoming
County Conservation District on behalf of the Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC (Transco), a subsidiary of
Williams Partners L.P. (Williams) for the above referenced Project.

Additionally, this notification serves as Act 167 notification related to Stormwater Consistency, and required by the Chapter
105 and ESCGP-2 permit applications.

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC. (Transco), a subsidiary of Williams Partners L.P. (Williams), submitted an
application to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC or Commission) for a Certificate of Public Convenience
and Necessity (Certificate) for the Project on March 25, 2015.

The Project is an expansion of the existing Transco natural gas transmission system that will enable Transco to provide 1.7
million dekatherms per day (MMDth/d) of incremental firm transportation of natural gas from the Marcellus Shale production
areas in northern Pennsylvania to its existing market areas, extending to as far south as the Station 85 Pooling Point in
Choctaw County, Alabama. The Project includes modifications to the existing Transco Mainline system to reverse the
direction of flow, enabling new north-to-south capabilities (bi-directional flow) to transport this new source of natural gas to
existing markets. The Project consists of the following primary components within Pennsylvania:

57.3 miles of new 30-inch-diameter and 125.2 miles of 42-inch-diameter greenfield pipeline;

2.9 miles of new 36-inch-diameter and 8.6 miles of 42-inch-diameter pipeline loops;

Two new compressor stations;

Additional ancillary facilities, such as mainline valves (MLVS), cathodic protection, communication facilities, and
internal inspection device (e.g., pig) launchers and receivers;

¢ Two new meter stations and three new regulator stations with interconnecting piping;

e Additional compression and related modifications to one existing compressor stations; and

e Modification to an existing meter station for use of shared facilities with a new meter station;

If FERC issues a Certificate for the Project and Transco obtains the applicable permits and authorizations, Transco
anticipates that construction of the Project will begin by July 2016 to meet an in-service date of July 1, 2017.



Applicant Contact: Roberta Zwier
Manager, Environmental Permitting, Atlantic-Gulf Operating Area
2800 Post Oak Blvd., Level 6
Houston, Texas 77056

Section 1905A of the Commonwealth Administrative Code, as amended by Act 14, requires applicants for PA DEP permits
to provide written notice to municipalities and counties where the project is located 30 days in advance of PA DEP’s decision
to issue or deny the permit.

Please submit any comments concerning the landuse aspects of the Chapter 105 application for portions of the Project
located in your township within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to the Waterways and Wetland Program at the
following address:

PADEP Northcentral Regional Office
208 West Third Street, Suite 101
Williamsport, Pennsylvania 17701-6448
(570) 327-3565

Please submit any comments concerning the landuse aspects of the Chapter 102 application for portions of the Project
located in your township within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter to the Waterways and Wetland
Program,attention Mark Lonergan, at the following address:

Mark Lonergan

Reading District Office

1005 Cross Roads Boulevard
Reading, PA 19605

Phone: (610) 916-0100

Enclosed is the General Information Form (GIF) (Attachment A) for the permit application, a project location map
(Attachment B), and a Municipal Land Use letter (Attachment C) that is to be submitted with the permit application to
PADEP. In addition, per ESCGP-2 requirements, the completed ESCGP-2 Notice of Intent (NOI) is included as Attachment
D.

Please complete the Municipal Land Use Letter (Attachment C) and return within 30 days of the receipt of this letter to:

Steve Crescenzo

TRC Environmental Corporation
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Please do not send this letter to the PADEP, as we must include it with our permit application. Should you have any
qguestions or concerns regarding this notification, please contact John Zimmer at (978)-697-0854 or via email at
jzimmer@trcsolutions.com.

Sincerely

Steve Crescenzo
Senior Environmental Scientist

Enclosures: PADEP GIF Form (unsigned)
Project Location Map
Sample Land Use Letter
ESCGP-2 Notice of Intent



ATTACHMENT A

PADEP GENERAL INFORMATION FORM (GIF)



ATTACHMENT B

PROJECT LOCATION MAP



ATTACHMENT C

MUNICIPAL LAND USE LETTER



Date:

To: Steven R. Crescenzo
TRC Solutions
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

From: Overfield Township, Wyoming County

Re: Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC
Atlantic Sunrise Pipeline
Overfield Township, Wyoming County

The municipality of Overfiled Township states that it:

1  has adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.
If yes, please provide date of adoption:

L1  has not adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.

The County of Wyoming states that it:
[1  has adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

1  has not adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

If applicable:

The municipality of Overfileld Township states that its zoning ordinance is generally consistent with its municipal
comprehensive plan and the county comprehensive plan.

The above referenced proposed project

[1  meets the provisions of the local zoning ordinance

If zoning approval is required for the project to proceed, the above referenced project:
1  has received zoning approval.

[1  has not received zoning approval.

If the proposed project has not received zoning approval:

What is the status of the zoning request for the proposed project? (e.g., Special Exception Approval from the Zoning Hearing
Board required, Conditional Use approval from the Governing Body required)




Is there a legal challenge by the applicant with regard to zoning for the proposed project?

Name and Contact Information for Municipal Zoning Officer:

Additional Comments (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Submitted By:

Name:

Title:

Address:

Phone
Number:

Email:

Signature:

Date:




ATTACHMENT D

ESCGP-2
NOTICE OF INTENT



Date:

To: Steven R. Crescenzo
TRC Solutions
2200 Liberty Avenue, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

From: Overfield Township, Wyoming County

Re: Transcontinental Gas Pipeline Company, LLC
Atlantic Sunrise Pipeline
Overfield Township, Wyoming County

The municipality of Overfiled Township states that it:

tﬁ has adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.
If yes, please provide date of adoption: OCToRER. | 2, 1952

L1 has not adopted a municipal or multi-municipal comprehensive plan.
OVERPAEVDL Mo WNSH 1/

The Geunty-of- Wyoming states that it:

ﬂ has adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.
[J  has not adopted a county zoning ordinance, or a municipal or joint-municipal zoning ordinance.

If applicable:

The municipality of Overfileld Township states that its zoning ordinance is generally consistent with its municipal
comprehensive plan and the county comprehensive plan.

The above referenced proposed project

ﬁl meets the provisions of the local zoning ordinance

If zoning approval is required for the project to proceed, the above referenced project:
[J  has received zoning approval.

L1 has not received zoning approval.

If the proposed project has not received zoning approval:

What is the status of the zoning request for the proposed project? (e.g., Special Exception Approval from the Zoning Hearing
Board required, Conditional Use approval from the Governing Body required)




Is there a legal challenge by the applicant with regard to zoning for the proposed project?

Name and Contact Information for Municipal Zoning Officer:

(260R&E “Doyss R  oulREGED Zorsns oFPER

715 Llower prne cry Ao

acen PR 18919’ FH  576-378-323 - Orcl. 870 - ST 2%,
WEDMESDAYS ) 2t0e P tftoe P 769 2.

Additional Comments (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Submitted By:
Name: Greres Dovartcer
Title: oI rrs G aﬁﬁ:{L
Address: 725 lossgre Mie crry L, Dnc’fau & (8Y 144
Nty S0 - 305 -323L Qo §ES /692
Email: DvEBEDoS @ Mo L. Corr
Signature: /J/JPL IC%
fo W
Date: 7/2?//5




